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Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 BLAKEY BOY Last start Masters placegetter RIC, 13/09/2023, R5, M M3/2M. Clarke 533639 6/01712M 2M 6M 2M 3MD02/05/2019

 2 HEARTLAND Weighted points score RIS, 02/09/2023, R11, M M3/2A. Messina 536611 4/02118M 3M 2M 1P 2PB25/07/2019

 3 WET SOCKS Weighted points score GOS, 12/09/2023, R5, M M3/1A. Messina 536609 5/01656M 1M 4P 2P 4PD25/07/2019

 4 LOLA PEPPER Weighted points score RIC, 01/09/2023, R6, P M3/2M. Clarke 528280 6/01345P 3P 8P 3P 4MB03/12/2018

 5 TARA SWIFT Weighted points score WPK, 30/08/2023, R9, M M3/1S. Pulbrook 533374 17/01347M 8M 3P 7M 1MB30/04/2019

 6 ACTING FOOLISH 1 Weighted points score RIC, 15/09/2023, R10, P M3/1J. Zammit 532688 13/01266P 4M 8P 3M 6MD01/04/2019

 7 COUNT ON ME Weighted points score RIC, 06/09/2023, R12, M M3/1J. King 532569 10/01104M 2M 7M 6P 5MD11/03/2019

 8 DESPICABLE USHER Weighted points score WPK, 26/07/2023, R5, M M3/1S. Easey 529711 12/01088M 5M 3M 5M 6MD10/02/2019

 9 FUNKY FREAK 1 Weighted points score RIC, 15/09/2023, R12, P M3/2J. Comito 535648 6/01084P 3M 4M 4M 6PD28/06/2019

 10 GOLDEN BROWN Weighted points score RIC, 14/07/2023, R11, P M3/2A. Wade 523510 4/0726P 7P 6P 6P 6PD10/08/2018
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 1 SECRETS REVEALED Last start placegetter RIC, 15/09/2023, R2, P M/1M. Finn 569800 0/01472P 2P 2PD08/02/2022

 2 ZINGY CHICK Last start placegetter RIC, 15/09/2023, R1, P M/1C. Proctor 565253 0/01402P 2PB29/11/2021

 3 ARTHUR OR MARTHA Last start placegetter RIC, 15/09/2023, R1, P M/1C. Proctor 566403 0/0883P 5PD15/12/2021

 4 UPALA GEM 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 06/09/2023, R2, P

RIC, 30/08/2023, R1, P

M/1T. Robinson 562862 0/01166P 2P 2P 4P 3PB12/09/2021

 5 FANTASIA ASIA Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 06/09/2023, R3, P

RIC, 30/08/2023, R2, P

M/1M. Clarke 565965 0/01124P 3P 3P 6P 2PD29/11/2021

 6 BEETSON BANNER Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 16/09/2023, R3, Y M/1B. Gibbons 564979 0/01342YD15/11/2021

 7 DATORA'S MEMORY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 08/09/2023, R2, P M/1C. Proctor 566404 0/0885P 3PD15/12/2021

 8 FLASH SHANNON 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 01/09/2023, R1, P M/1T. Fink 551752 0/078(FEL)P 2P 4P 5P 5PB24/11/2020

 9 EARLY SUNSET 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 01/09/2023, R1, P M/1L. Fletcher 549293 0/0765Y 6P 3P 5P 4YB02/09/2020

 10 DESPICABLE DELTA Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 02/07/2023, R2, P M/1S. Easey 556867 0/0648Y 8P 2P 6P 6PB23/03/2021

 11 ALL TIME HIGH First start M/1C. Carl 563542 0/00D25/09/2021

 12 PINK PANAMA First start M/1J. Callaughan 571201 0/00B17/04/2022

 13 HOW GOOD'S GOLF First start M/1J. Whiticker 564434 0/00B31/10/2021

 14 LUXIO WAVE 2 First start M/1V. Sultana 568249 0/00D31/12/2021

 15 KNIK STORM First start M/1A. Mathias 559647 0/00B07/06/2021

 16 PLAY DUMB First start M/1C. Carl 563540 0/00D25/09/2021

 17 CROCKETT'S FLYER First start M/1J. Chapman 561135 0/00D01/07/2021

 18 SHOW IT First start M/1J. Magri 565738 0/00D13/12/2021

 19 LILLY MAREE First start M/1J. Callaughan 571208 0/00B17/04/2022

 20 LYDIA WAVE 2 First start M/1V. Sultana 568245 0/00B31/12/2021

 21 JILLIBY JEWEL Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 15/09/2023, R1, P M/1B. Harmey 564666 0/0585Y 8P 6P 6P 6PB31/10/2021

 22 DISMISSED Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 15/09/2023, R2, P M/1J. King 551691 0/0525P 5PB01/11/2020

 23 WHISKEY MAC 1 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 15/09/2023, R2, P M/1R. Thomas 565406 0/0387Y 8P 7P 7P 7PD19/09/2021

 24 KELLY CRUISE Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 15/09/2023, R1, P M/1J. King 560949 0/0584PB20/06/2021
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 25 KING OF SECRETS Unplaced after 1 start RIS, 16/09/2023, R4, Y M/1J. Brooks 567979 0/0584YD02/11/2021

 26 CHEEKY CHARLI Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 15/09/2023, R2, P M/1A. Messina 571224 0/0584PB09/04/2022

 27 BRAVE PANTHER Unplaced after 1 start RIS, 16/09/2023, R5, Y M/1G. Borg 571087 0/0505YD08/04/2022

 28 AKI THE BRAVE Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 15/09/2023, R1, P M/1G. Borg 571088 0/0258PD08/04/2022

 29 IN MEMORIAM PEST Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 12/04/2023, R2, P M/1A. Wade 547934 0/00(FEL)PB04/04/2020

 30 COURTING CASH 1 Weighted points score RIC, 06/09/2023, R1, P M/1T. Robinson 569439 0/0704P 6P 8P 7P 2PB27/10/2021

 31 DESPICABLE LUCKY Weighted points score RIS, 16/09/2023, R5, Y M/1S. Easey 561219 0/0566Y 6P 7P 4Y 4PB29/05/2021

 32 FAT PIZZA 1 Weighted points score RIC, 10/09/2023, R4, P M/1N. Kilner 547343 0/0567P 4P 5P 6P 5PD09/04/2020

 33 WHISTLIN' CHANCE Weighted points score RIC, 15/09/2023, R2, P M/1J. Grief 565533 0/0526P 4PD25/11/2021

 34 FEATURE CALL Weighted points score RIS, 16/09/2023, R2, Y M/1E. Borg 557766 0/0515Y 6Y 5YD20/04/2021

 35 PHOENIX MOON Weighted points score RIC, 06/09/2023, R4, P M/1M. Clarke 561184 0/0486P 5P 8Y 7P 5PB09/05/2021

 36 EMGRAND GOLD Weighted points score RIC, 10/09/2023, R1, P M/1L. Azzopardi 566399 0/0485P (FEL)P 6PB13/12/2021

 37 ROTATOR Weighted points score RIC, 20/08/2023, R1, P M/1J. King 556843 0/0487P 5P 7P 5PB04/04/2021

 38 SHELBY'S WISH Weighted points score GBN, 15/09/2023, R2, P M/1S. Simonetta 564003 0/0488P 8P 5P 4P 6YB13/10/2021

 39 ROMAN WOLF Weighted points score RIC, 06/09/2023, R1, P M/1A. Bell 563510 0/0467P 7P 7P 6P 5PD06/08/2021

 40 ELITA ONE Weighted points score RIC, 01/09/2023, R2, P M/1L. Vanderburg 571495 0/0448P 4PB14/01/2022

 41 ALAN Weighted points score RIC, 15/09/2023, R1, P M/1J. Grief 565531 0/0446P 6PD25/11/2021

 42 RAY OF SUNSHINE Weighted points score RIC, 17/09/2023, R1, P M/1A. Proctor 566408 0/0446P 6PB15/12/2021

 43 HELEEN'S PENNIES Weighted points score RIC, 17/09/2023, R1, P M/1A. Proctor 566409 0/0447P 5PB15/12/2021

 44 BUGATTI ROCKS Weighted points score RIC, 06/09/2023, R2, P M/1R. Thomas 562012 0/0425P 6P 8PB01/08/2021

 45 LITTLE DEMON Weighted points score RIC, 16/08/2023, R3, P M/1M. Clarke 561188 0/0357P 7P (FEL)PB09/05/2021

 46 SAM'S AWAY Weighted points score RIC, 17/09/2023, R1, P M/1A. Proctor 566406 0/0308P 7PB15/12/2021
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 1 MAKE NO PROMISE Grade order Grade 1 1/2M. Gatt 558217 12/114122P 3C 4C 2C 1CD19/01/2021

 2 MAGIC MUFFIN Grade order Grade 1 1/2M. Gatt 558218 7/64082P (FEL)C 2C 2C 2CB19/01/2021

 3 CRACKERJACK ARET Grade order Grade 1 1/1S. Sultana 559324 11/101954P 1P 4C 5C 5CD17/02/2021

 4 NANDO BANNER Grade order Grade 2 2/1/2B. Gibbons 553878 14/93091P 4P 2P 1P 2PD14/01/2021

 5 NAD AL SHEBA Grade order Grade 4 4/1/2P. Lagogiane 563164 9/43021P 1Y 2P 2P 3PD20/06/2021

 6 COPIOUS Grade order Grade 4 4/1/1J. King 549036 7/52914P 1C 2C 2C 3PD26/08/2020

 7 ANJO TYPHOON Grade order Grade 4 4/1/1J. Grief 550791 9/12183P 2P 7P 2P 6CD23/10/2020

 8 ANJO TORNADO Grade order Grade 4 4/1/2J. Grief 550793 10/52025P 4C 7P 1P 2PD23/10/2020

 9 OLLIE IMPACT Grade order Grade 5 5/1P. Azzopardi 554965 6/52545P 4C 1C 2P 2PD31/01/2021

 10 STARBURST GISELE Grade order Grade 5 5/3S. Barron 555777 5/22433P 5P 2P 1P 6PB22/02/2021
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 1 ARMATREE CASH 2 Last start placegetter WPK, 13/09/2023, R10, P 1/2P. Lagogiane 558794 9/83903P 1P 1P 1P 2PB19/05/2021

 2 RUNNING REDS Weighted points score WPK, 19/07/2023, R11, P 1/1J. Grief 553659 12/103037P 1P 1P 6P 1PD21/12/2020
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 1 SIMPLE SIMON Dropping in grade RIC, 13/09/2023, R2, P 2/1/2C. Carl 542919 21/152407P 8P 1P 1P 6PD14/02/2020
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 1 AMBROSIA TUX Last start placegetter RIC, 13/09/2023, R2, P 3/1/1B. King 545570 12/112552P 7P 3P 3P 6PB10/02/2020

 2 RIO BRAVO Weighted points score RIS, 16/09/2023, R7, Y 3/1/2E. Borg 557767 7/62474Y 2P 1P 5P 1PD20/04/2021
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 1 LIQUORICE GIRL Last start winner TAR, 06/09/2023, R6, P 4/1/2J. Hawkins 554423 5/42191P 4P 7P 1P 1PB24/01/2021

 2 BIG TOWN PEPPA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 13/09/2023, R3, P 4/1/1I. Robinson 545260 14/102314P 2P 2P 1P 7PB23/04/2020

 3 STRETCH AROUND 2 Weighted points score RIC, 13/09/2023, R2, P 4/1/1T. Jansen 557736 8/72014P 1P 4P 6P 2PD12/04/2021

 4 RIVER JOHN Weighted points score RIS, 16/09/2023, R10, Y 4/1/1E. Borg 557764 5/41503Y 6Y 7P 1P 6YD20/04/2021

 5 SANGUINE Weighted points score GBN, 08/09/2023, R10, P 4/1/2S. Pulbrook 546265 11/41118P 4Y 7P 1P 8PD15/02/2020
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 1 STOP IT Last start winner MAT, 04/09/2023, R2, P 5/4J. Magri 567826 1/01101P 4PD20/01/2022

 2 USAIN BARK Last start placegetter RIC, 15/09/2023, R12, P 5/1B. Richardson 564174 5/42162P 4P 3P 2P 4PB16/10/2021

 3 GOOD ODDS HONEY Last start placegetter RIC, 17/09/2023, R7, P 5/2A. Bell 567512 3/22072P 1P 3P 6P 3PB07/01/2022

 4 SHARP Last start placegetter GOS, 12/09/2023, R11, P 5/4N. Lyford 554512 1/02013P 2P 3P 4P 2PD31/01/2021

 5 PEEKS STAR Last start placegetter RIC, 13/09/2023, R10, P 5/2J. Glover 548627 6/21683P 4P 3P 8P 2PD15/08/2020

 6 THING ONE 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 17/09/2023, R4, P 5/1A. Bell 551510 4/31473P 6P 2P 7P 4PD31/08/2020

 7 ZIPPING ISAAC Last start placegetter RIC, 30/08/2023, R3, P 5/1J. Glover 545555 4/31442P 5P 5P 3P 7PD05/12/2019

 8 CRACKER LENNY Last start placegetter RIC, 15/09/2023, R8, P 5/3B. Harmey 560186 2/1903P 6P 8P 8P 6PD18/06/2021

 9 HE'S A SECRET 2 Weighted points score RIS, 16/09/2023, R11, Y 5/3J. Brooks 567980 2/12042Y 1P 2P 1Y 3YD02/11/2021

 10 SURPRISE ME Weighted points score RIC, 13/09/2023, R10, P 5/1L. Vanderburg 552501 4/31657P 4P (FEL)P 1P 4PD11/12/2020

 11 SPEEDY ETHICS Weighted points score RIC, 17/09/2023, R10, P 5/2A. Bell 561794 3/21595P 4P 1P 3P 5PB29/07/2021

 12 PUMPKIN EATER Weighted points score RIC, 13/09/2023, R10, P 5/1A. Wade 541887 7/51568P 7P 2P 2P 5PB21/01/2020

 13 DIVINE DATA Weighted points score RIC, 13/09/2023, R4, P 5/4L. Azzopardi 566397 1/01418P 2P 2P 6P 4PB13/12/2021

 14 HEDGING Weighted points score RIC, 06/09/2023, R11, P 5/4B. King 555239 1/01348P 3P 8P 2Y 3PD24/11/2020

 15 CALLA CHARLIE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 30/08/2023, R6, P 5/4J. Callaughan 559953 1/01334P 7P 2P 3P 6PD09/06/2021

 16 MY BOY TOMMY Weighted points score RIC, 10/09/2023, R11, P 5/1P. Cini 563997 4/31325P 7P 5P 4P 1PD13/10/2021

 17 ACTING FOOLISH 2 Weighted points score RIC, 15/09/2023, R10, P 5/1J. Zammit 532688 13/81266P 4M 8P 3M 6MD01/04/2019

 18 EMERALD PEARL 1 Weighted points score RIC, 09/04/2023, R6, P 5/4P. Camilleri 552072 1/01258P 3P 1P 6P 3PB07/12/2020

 19 HOT TORANA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 01/09/2023, R10, P 5/2L. Vanderburg 556365 3/21176P 3P 4P 7P 5PD12/03/2021

 20 DESPICABLE NOAH Weighted points score RIC, 26/07/2023, R4, P 5/4M. Pryce 550961 1/01117P 4P (FEL)P 1P 4PD31/10/2020

 21 ALBURY MOB Weighted points score RIS, 09/09/2023, R12, Y 5/2J. Keller 532617 9/21108Y 2Y 7Y 8M 1MB08/04/2019

 22 FUNKY FREAK 2 Weighted points score RIC, 15/09/2023, R12, P 5/1J. Comito 535648 6/41084P 3M 4M 4M 6PD28/06/2019

 23 SAYUA Weighted points score APK, 03/07/2023, R8, CTB 5/2S. Simonetta 556693 4/21028P 4P 3P 7P 6PB01/01/2021

 24 MY MATE NATE Weighted points score RIC, 14/07/2023, R12, P 5/4J. Chapman 549766 1/0877P 7P 7P 6P 1PD11/09/2020

 25 ADELAIDE GIRL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 01/09/2023, R4, P 5/3J. Gale 552287 2/1815P 4P 5P 7P 7PB09/12/2020
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 26 FROM THE AREA Weighted points score RIC, 15/09/2023, R7, P 5/1J. Grief 539482 5/3787P 5Y 5Y 5Y 5PD20/11/2019
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 1 ARMATREE CASH 1 Last start placegetter WPK, 13/09/2023, R10, P 1/2P. Lagogiane 558794 9/83903P 1P 1P 1P 2PB19/05/2021
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 1 SYBIE Last start winner RIC, 06/09/2023, R6, P 2/1/2J. King 557526 7/62971P 2P 4P 1P 1PB01/12/2020
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 1 DIRECT MAE Last start winner RIC, 13/09/2023, R3, P 3/1/2L. Vanderburg 547061 10/62581P 5P 1P 2P 3PD15/06/2020

 2 BLACK BEAST Last start placegetter RIC, 17/09/2023, R11, P 3/1/2C. Arletos 555817 8/62312P 1P 5P 1P 7PD23/02/2021

13 / 21Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 18 September 2023 - 07:09 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 20 September 2023

P 4 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 PROBATION 2 Last start Country winner RIS, 16/09/2023, R7, Y 4/1/2C. Brennen 554432 11/72141Y 2P 6Y 1P 5YD31/01/2021

 2 LEPIDOPTERA Dropping in grade RIC, 13/09/2023, R3, P 4/1/2A. Wade 541893 14/72945P 3P 3P 2P 3PB21/01/2020

 3 BIG TOWN PEPPA 1 Weighted points score RIC, 13/09/2023, R3, P 4/1/1I. Robinson 545260 14/102314P 2P 2P 1P 7PB23/04/2020

 4 STRETCH AROUND 3 Weighted points score RIC, 13/09/2023, R2, P 4/1/1T. Jansen 557736 8/72014P 1P 4P 6P 2PD12/04/2021

 5 HANEY TO EXCEL Weighted points score GOS, 29/08/2023, R11, P 4/1/1A. Williams 552582 5/41988P 1P 6P 1P 2PD18/12/2020

 6 ANJO CYCLONE Weighted points score RIC, 13/09/2023, R3, P 4/1/1J. Grief 550797 7/61808P 1P 4P 3P 4PD23/10/2020
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 1 KIND AND FANCY Last start winner RIC, 13/09/2023, R12, P 5/3T. Robinson 546858 6/12441P 2P 3Y 2Y 1YD29/02/2020

 2 OFFICER DIBBLE Last start winner RIC, 15/09/2023, R3, P 5/4C. Proctor 566405 1/01101P 4PD15/12/2021

 3 RIVER VIEW Last start placegetter RIC, 15/09/2023, R10, P 5/2S. Morgan 571255 3/22462P 1P 1P 3P 1PD25/12/2021

 4 SALLY SUNRISE Last start placegetter RIC, 13/09/2023, R11, P 5/2S. Simonetta 555439 3/21882P 5Y 3P 5P 1PB15/02/2021

 5 THING ONE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 17/09/2023, R4, P 5/1A. Bell 551510 4/31473P 6P 2P 7P 4PD31/08/2020

 6 LUKE WARM LAGER Dropping in grade NOW, 11/09/2023, R11, P 5/1B. Harmey 542907 5/42136P 7P 3P 1P 1PD11/02/2020

 7 SUPER PUMPED Dropping in grade RIC, 13/09/2023, R2, P 5/1S. Simonetta 553540 10/61522Y 6P 3Y 4P 4YD19/01/2021

 8 HE'S A SECRET 1 Weighted points score RIS, 16/09/2023, R11, Y 5/3J. Brooks 567980 2/12042Y 1P 2P 1Y 3YD02/11/2021

 9 BOLD EMGRAND Weighted points score RIC, 30/08/2023, R11, P 5/4L. Azzopardi 566393 1/01653P 3P 5P 1P (FEL)PD13/12/2021

 10 ALWAYS ELEGANT Weighted points score RIC, 08/09/2023, R4, P 5/1J. Chapman 546855 6/31594P 7P 1P 6P 2PB29/02/2020

 11 GOLDEN LIGHT Weighted points score RIC, 31/05/2023, R8, P 5/1G. Tyrpenou 547091 6/31568P 2P 6P 7P 1PB13/06/2020

 12 CALLA CHARLIE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 30/08/2023, R6, P 5/4J. Callaughan 559953 1/01334P 7P 2P 3P 6PD09/06/2021

 13 EMERALD PEARL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 09/04/2023, R6, P 5/4P. Camilleri 552072 1/01258P 3P 1P 6P 3PB07/12/2020

 14 LUKE NO FIGURE Weighted points score RIC, 13/09/2023, R1, P 5/4V. Sultana 566472 1/01215P 1P 2PD20/12/2021

 15 UP THE SCORE Weighted points score RIS, 02/09/2023, R6, Y 5/3G. Frazer 561737 2/11174Y 4P 1P 4P 2PD01/07/2021

 16 HOT TORANA 1 Weighted points score RIC, 01/09/2023, R10, P 5/2L. Vanderburg 556365 3/21176P 3P 4P 7P 5PD12/03/2021

 17 SPIDEY SNAPE 2 Weighted points score WPK, 13/09/2023, R2, P 5/4P. Boyd 565319 1/01127P 5P 5P 1P 3PD22/11/2021

 18 BLACK ONYX MAE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 27/08/2023, R4, P 5/2P. Boyd 555816 4/21113P 4P 7P 5P 6PD23/02/2021

 19 BALD HEAD SALLY Weighted points score RIS, 16/09/2023, R8, Y 5/2B. Richardson 555789 3/21067Y 4P 7P 6P 3PB01/03/2021

 20 DARK AMBER Weighted points score RIC, 13/09/2023, R12, P 5/3E. Micallef 550619 3/1966P 3P 8P 7P 7PB14/10/2020

 21 DRIFTIN' TORANA Weighted points score RIC, 17/05/2023, R7, P 5/4L. Vanderburg 556363 1/0938P 7P 6P 8P 2PD12/03/2021

 22 DRACO 2 Weighted points score WPK, 13/09/2023, R9, P 5/2P. Boyd 550754 8/2904P 6P 6P 7P 5PD07/09/2020

 23 ADELAIDE GIRL 1 Weighted points score RIC, 01/09/2023, R4, P 5/3J. Gale 552287 2/1815P 4P 5P 7P 7PB09/12/2020

 24 BLAZIN' SHIRL Weighted points score RIC, 14/08/2023, R8, P 5/4A. Mathias 545939 1/0755P 6P 6P 6P 7PB20/05/2020

 25 ARTHUR CHANCE Weighted points score RIC, 17/09/2023, R3, P 5/2L. Vanderburg 552499 3/2757P 4P 6P 7P 7PD11/12/2020
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 1 UPALA GEM 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 06/09/2023, R2, P

RIC, 30/08/2023, R1, P

M/1T. Robinson 562862 0/01166P 2P 2P 4P 3PB12/09/2021

 2 FLASH SHANNON 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 01/09/2023, R1, P M/1T. Fink 551752 0/078(FEL)P 2P 4P 5P 5PB24/11/2020

 3 EARLY SUNSET 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 01/09/2023, R1, P M/1L. Fletcher 549293 0/0765Y 6P 3P 5P 4YB02/09/2020

 4 CANYA ADRENALINE First start M/1J. Magri 565073 0/00D21/11/2021

 5 LUXIO WAVE 1 First start M/1V. Sultana 568249 0/00D31/12/2021

 6 LYDIA WAVE 1 First start M/1V. Sultana 568245 0/00B31/12/2021

 7 COURTING CASH 2 Weighted points score RIC, 06/09/2023, R1, P M/1T. Robinson 569439 0/0704P 6P 8P 7P 2PB27/10/2021

 8 JOE CARGO Weighted points score RIC, 15/09/2023, R3, P M/1R. Metselaar 562895 0/0574P 5PD03/09/2021

 9 FAT PIZZA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 10/09/2023, R4, P M/1N. Kilner 547343 0/0567P 4P 5P 6P 5PD09/04/2020

 10 JACK CARGO Weighted points score RIC, 15/09/2023, R3, P M/1R. Metselaar 562891 0/0525P 5PD03/09/2021

 11 WHISKEY MAC 2 Weighted points score RIS, 16/09/2023, R5, Y M/1R. Thomas 565406 0/0387Y 8P 7P 7P 7PD19/09/2021
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 1 NANGAR ARCHIE Dropping in grade DAP, 31/08/2023, R8, P 3/1/2C. Brewer 549894 9/82345P 4C 3C 3P 2PD16/09/2020

 2 OSCAR BOAZ Weighted points score GAR, 15/09/2023, R6, P 3/1/1C. Brewer 555774 7/62184P 1P 6P 8C 1CD25/02/2021
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 1 ULTIMATE HIT Last start placegetter RIC, 15/09/2023, R4, P 4/1/2S. Simonetta 550787 9/51673P 1P 7Y 4P 6CD21/10/2020

 2 FABIO BLUE Last start Provincial winner RIC, 08/09/2023, R5, P 4/1/2S. Zarb 546623 12/02521P 2P 1P 4P 4PD14/06/2020
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 1 LAKOTA Last start placegetter GOS, 12/09/2023, R7, P 5/4L. Aldous 550288 5/02042P 3P 8P 2P 2PB22/09/2020

 2 BLACK ONYX MAE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 27/08/2023, R4, P 5/3P. Boyd 555816 4/11113P 4P 7P 5P 6PD23/02/2021

 3 BIG FRANK BANNER Weighted points score BUL, 12/09/2023, R10, P 5/2B. Gibbons 564977 7/22275P 2P 4P 1P 1YD15/11/2021

 4 MAXIE EMGRAND Weighted points score RIC, 13/09/2023, R12, P 5/4L. Azzopardi 566398 1/01653P 7P 2P 1PD13/12/2021

 5 MARLEY EMGRAND Weighted points score RIC, 13/09/2023, R6, P 5/4L. Azzopardi 566392 1/01385P 7P 2P 7P 2PB13/12/2021

 6 SPIDEY SNAPE 1 Weighted points score WPK, 13/09/2023, R2, P 5/4P. Boyd 565319 1/01127P 5P 5P 1P 3PD22/11/2021

 7 BALINESE BLUE 2 Weighted points score RIS, 16/09/2023, R9, Y 5/4C. Brennen 554426 5/11045Y 6P 4Y 4P 8YD31/01/2021

 8 AKELA BABY Weighted points score RIC, 17/09/2023, R6, P 5/4G. Frazer 564841 1/0908P 6P 3P 8C 7PB04/08/2021

 9 DRACO 1 Weighted points score WPK, 13/09/2023, R9, P 5/1P. Boyd 550754 8/5904P 6P 6P 7P 5PD07/09/2020
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 1 ZIPPING CITINO Last start placegetter RIC, 10/09/2023, R4, P M/1J. Magri 566657 0/01342PB22/12/2021
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